OP \$40.00 2153322

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM463822

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WANG LAO JI Food & Beveragesubsidiary, Yangcheng Pharmaceutical Stock Corp. LTD of Guangzhou		02/17/2004	Corporation: CHINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FOOD AND BEVERAGE BRANCH OF GUANGZHOU WANGLAOJI PHARMACEUTICAL COMPANY LIMITED	
Street Address:	ddress: BAIYUN DISTRICT JIANGCUN	
City:	GUANGZHOU GUANGDONG	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Entity Type:	Limited Company: CHINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2153322	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: bytrademark@barron-young.com

Correspondent Name: Barron & Young Intellectual Property Ltd Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1484, General Post Office

Address Line 4: Hong Kong, HONG KONG

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHARLES S. HO
SIGNATURE:	/Charles Ho/
DATE SIGNED:	03/01/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=Executed translator's declaration_JILY-1816-USTM (00740740)#page1.tif source=Translation of certificate of change of name_JILY-1816-USTM (00740741)#page1.tif source=Certificate of change of name_JILY-1816-USTM (00741584)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006281 FRAME: 0583

900441026

DECLARATION

I, <u>Li Dongqing</u> (name of the translator), of c/o <u>Food and Beverage Branch of Guangzhou</u>
Wanglaoji Pharmaceutical Company Limited, BAIYUN DISTRICT HANGCUN
GUANGZHOU GUANGDONG, CHINA (address), hereby declare that I am the translator of
the certificate of change of company name and certify that the following is a true and correct
translation to the best of my knowledge and belief.
(Translator's signature)
Dated this 16 day of January 2018

TRADEMARK REEL: 006281 FRAME: 0584

Certificate

WANG LAO JI FOOD & BEVERAGESUBSIDIARY, YANGCHENG PHARMACEUTICAL STOCK CORP. LTD OF GUANGZHOU was approved by us on February 17, 2004 that the name of the company is changed to FOOD AND BEVERAGE BRANCH OF GUANGZHOU WANGLAOJI PHARMACEUTICAL COMPANY LIMITED.

May 22,2012

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006281 FRAME: 0585

证 明

广州羊城药业股份有限公司王老吉食品饮料分公司于2004年2月17日经我局核准,企业名称变更为广州王素吉药业股份有限公司食品饮料分公司。



TRADEMARK REEL: 006281 FRAME: 0586

RECORDED: 03/01/2018